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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 34% 42% 27% 39% 20% 31% 23%  34% 38% 38% 29% 40% 41%
Off on the wrong track 57% 52% 62% 51% 75% 60% 68% 52% 57% 51% 61% 54% 48%
Not sure 9% % 11% 10% 6% 9% 9%  14% 5% 10%  10% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 34% 7% 4% 38% 3% 29%  67% %  25%  71% 6% 24% 70%
Off on the wrong track 57% 90% 19% 55% 9%6% 62% 21% 92% 61% 18% 92% 56% 19%
Not sure 9% 3% 8% % 1% 9% 12% 1% 14% 11% 2% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Very favorable 24% 25% 23% 30% 11% 14% 13% 21% 27% 32% 23% 31% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 17% 9% 19% 16% 18% 17% 14% 14% 16% 23%
Favorable 40% 43% 37% 47% 20% 34% 29% 39% 45% 46% 38% 47% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 11% 7% 2% 7% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 49% 47% 51% 43% 63% 59% 58% 47% 46% 47% 51% 46% 45%
Unfavorable 56% 54% 59% 50% 73% 66% 67% 58% 53% 49% 59% 52% 55%
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (511) (390) (658)  (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 24% 2% 55% 27% 1% 14% 55% 0% 13% 60% 0% 13% 55%
Somewhat favorable 16% 2% 29% 17% 2% 17% 29% 3% 16% 29% 2% 17% 31%
Favorable 40% 4% 84% 43% 3% 31% 84% 4% 30% 89% 3% 30% 86%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 11% 5% 5% 12% 5% 6% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 49% 90% 9% 48% 92% 54% 9% 90% 52% 6% 90% 45% 6%
Unfavorable 56% 95% 14% 55% 96% 65% 14% 95% 64% 10% 96% 58% 12%
Don’t know 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 12% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442)  (791)  (306)  (583)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 25% 19% 27% 8% 13% 11% 21% 26% 28% 19% 25% 26%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 16% % 18% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 19% 16%
Favorable 37% 43% 32% 44% 16% 31% 27% 35% 40% 43% 32% 44% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable % 6% 8% 8% 8% % 6%  10% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 43% 39% 57% 46% 47% 41% 42% 44% 44% 43% 42%
Unfavorable 51% 50% 51% 47% 65% 53% 53% 51% 51% 48% 52% 48% 51%
Don’t know 12% 7% 17% 9% 20% 16% 19%  14% 9% 9%  15% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (731)  (936) (1,105) (203) (233) (341) (434) (508) (384) (651) (487) (359)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 22% 1% 55% 26% 1% 11% 54% 0% 11% 57% 0% % 53%
Somewhat favorable 15% 2% 28% 16% 2% 16%  26% 3% 17%  23% 3% 18% 26%
Favorable 37% 3% 83% 41% 3% 27% 80% 4% 28%  80% 3% 25% 79%
Somewhat unfavorable % 8% 4% % 6% 13% 3% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 43% 85% 8% 45% 86%  45% 8% 80%  44% % 82% 34% 6%
Unfavorable 51% 93% 13% 52% 92%  58% 11% 89% 53% 11% 91% 42% 12%
Don't know 12% 4% 5% % 5%  15% 9% %  19% 8% 6% 33% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,667)  (706) (576) (1,496) (544) (486) (520) (607) (620) (440) (785) (301) (581)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10% 19% 7% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 20% 8% 16% % 13% 12% 13%  15% 17% 11% 17% 17%
Favorable 24% 33% 16% 28% 13% 17% 17% 19% 25% 36% 18% 32% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 8% 9% 11% 9%  11% 9% 6% % 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 27% 29% 42% 28% 24% 30% 31% 36% 30% 31% 32%
Unfavorable 39% 44% 35% 37% 51% 39% 3B3% 4% 40% 42% 37% 39% 46%
Don’t know 36% 23% 49% 35% 36% 43% 51%  40% 35% 22%  45% 29% 24%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (732)  (941) (1,108) (205) (232) (343) (434) (509) (387) (654) (488) (359)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 1% 25% 12% 0% 5%  24% 0% 6%  24% 0% 5% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 31% 17% 3% 12%  28% 3% 13% 2% 3% 13% 28%
Favorable 24% 5% 56% 28% 3% 17%  52% 3% 19% 51% 3% 17% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9% 11% % 9% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 30% 69% 6% 35% 66% 31% 4% 56% 32% 4% 59% 20% 5%
Unfavorable 39% 78% 16% 44% 72% 44% 13% 65% 43% 11% 68% 31% 13%
Don’t know 36% 18% 28% 27% 26% 39% 35% 32% 39% 38% 29% 52% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (711)  (575) (1,499) (545) (490) (517) (B610) (626) (437) (789) (306) (578)
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3A. Favorability of Public Figures — Greg Abbott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 14% 4% 6% 3% 8% 11% 21% 8% 13% 15%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% % 17% 17%
Favorable 23% 30% 17% 27% 14% 18% 17% 21% 22% 33% 16% 30% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% % 8% % 13% 13% 9% 6% % 8% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 25% 23% 33% 33% 22%  29% 25%  29% 25% 28% 29%
Unfavorable 34% 36% 32% 31% 40% 47% 34% 38% 31% 36% 32% 35% 40%
Don’t know 43% 34% 51% 42% 46% 35% 48% 41% 4%  32%  52% 35% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (732) (946) (1,113) (204) (233) (344) (435) (511) (388) (658) (489) (360)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 11% 1% 30% 14% 0% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 27%
Somewhat favorable 12% 4% 24% 14% 2% 14% 20% 4% 15% 17% 4% 13% 20%
Favorable 23% 5% 54% 28% 2% 19% 47% 5% 21% 44% 5% 15% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% % 8% 12% %
Very unfavorable 26% 58% 5% 29% 58% 24% 4%  48% 2% 4% 50% 18% 4%
Unfavorable 34% 68% 13% 38% 66% 35% 11% 56% 36% 11% 58% 31% 10%
Don’t know 43% 27% 34% 35% 32% 46% 42% 39% 43% 45% 37% 54% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710)  (580) (1,504) (545) (490) (522) (611) (626) (441) (790) (306) (582)
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3B. Favorability of Public Figures — Pam Bondi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Sex Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

9%
13%
22%
10%
31%
40%
38%

11% 6% 10% 8% 6% 3%
17% 9% 15% 6% 8% 11%
29% 15% 25% 14% 15% 14%
12% 8% 10% % 10% 10%
33% 28% 30% 33% 33% 27%
46% 36% 40% 40% 43% 37%
26% 49% 34% 45% 42% 49%

3% 11% 17%
13% 13% 16%
16% 23% 33%
13% 10% 8%
28%  30% 3%
41% 40% 44%
43% 3% 23%

8% 11% 9%
9% 15% 20%

17% 25% 29%

11% 9% 10%
26% 33% 36%

37% 42% 45%

45% 33% 26%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,673)

99%  100% 99%  99%  99%  100%
(733)  (940)  (1,107) (205)  (233)  (343)

100% 101% 101%
(435) (510) (385)

99% 101% 101%

(656)  (489)  (357)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

9%
13%
22%
10%
31%
40%
38%

1% 22% 10% 1% 6% 20%

4% 26% 14% 1% 12% 26%
5% 48% 25% 2% 17%  46%
7% 13% 10% % 10% 13%

64% 11% 35% 63% 31% %
1% 24% 46% 70% 41%  20%
24% 27% 30% 28% 42% 34%

0% 5% 21%
3% 11% 25%
3% 16%  46%
8% 11% 10%
53% 33% 6%
61% 44% 16%
36% 40% 37%

0% 5% 20%
3% 11% 25%

3% 16% 45%

8% 10% 12%
56% 22% 8%

64% 32% 20%

33% 53% 35%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,673)

100%  99%  99%  100% 101% 100%
(709)  (578) (1,499) (546) (486) (520)

100%  100% 99%
(611) (621) (441)

100%  101%  100%
(789)  (303)  (581)
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3C. Favorability of Public Figures — Kristi Noem
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 15% 4% 6% 4% 6% 15% 20% 9% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 19% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 12% 14% 17% 10% 17% 18%
Favorable 25% 34% 17% 30% 15% 16% 17% 18% 29% 37% 19% 32% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 30% 29% 39% 31% 2%  33% 29% 3% 28% 32% 37%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 34% 35% 45% 41% 35% 41% 34% 39% 34% 38% 43%
Don’t know 38% 26% 49% 35% 39% 43% 48%  41% 37%  24%  46% 30% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,675) (734)  (941) (1,109) (205) (233) (343) (435) (510) (387) (656) (489) (359)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 1% 31% 15% 1% 5% 29% 0% 6% 29% 1% 3% 28%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 28% 16% 2% 13%  25% 3% 13%  24% 3% 13% 26%
Favorable 25% 5% 59% 30% 3% 18% 54% 4% 19% 53% 4% 16% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 31% 68% 5% 34% 66% 33% 3% 57% 33% 3% 60% 24% 3%
Unfavorable 37% 74% 12% 40% 73% 41% 8% 65% 39% 7% 67% 29% 9%
Don’t know 38% 21% 29% 29% 24% 41% 38% 31% 41% 40% 29% 55% 38%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,675) (709)  (580) (1,501) (545) (487) (522) (609) (624) (442) (788) (304) (583)
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3D. Favorability of Public Figures — Zohran Mamdani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Sex Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

13%
14%
26%
6%
26%
31%
42%

14% 11% 12% 16% 15% 20% 13% 10% 9%
18% 10% 12% 18% 12% 17% 15% 10% 16%
32% 21% 24% 34% 27% 37% 27% 20% 24%
% 5% 5% 6% 8% % % 4% 5%
33% 19% 30% 13% 19% 9% 23% 31% 3%
40% 23% 36% 19% 27% 16% 30% 35% 41%
28% 55% 40% 47% 46% 4%  42% 45%  34%

11% 18% 11%
12% 11% 18%
22% 29% 29%
5% 5% 8%
21% 31% 33%
25% 36% 41%
53% 35% 30%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,675)

100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%
(732)  (943) (1,110) (204)  (233)  (343) (435) (510) (387)

102%  100%  100%
(658)  (488)  (358)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

13%
14%
26%
6%
26%
31%
42%

25% 3% 13% 34% 8% 2% 24% 12% 2%
26% 6% 15% 26% 16% 3% 25% 13% 4%
52% 8% 28% 60%  24% 5% 50% 25% 6%
% 5% 6% 3%  11% 4% 5% % 4%
9% 54% 30% %  11%  52% 6%  22%  49%
16% 58% 36% 10% 27% 56% 12% 30% 53%
32% 33% 37% 30% 49% 39% 39% 45% 42%

25% 8% 1%
26% 8% 4%
51% 16% 5%
6% 8% 4%
% 16% 51%
13% 24% 55%
36% 59% 40%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,675)

99%  101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101%
(708)  (580) (1,501) (544) (489) (521) (608) (625) (442)

100%  99%  100%
(786)  (306)  (583)
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4. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 22% 21% 20% 28% 24% 17% 21% 26% 18% 25% 23% 13%
Health care 12% 8% 16% 11% 13% 11% 7% 9% 17% 13% 16% 9% 8%
Jobs and the economy 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 16%  15% 8% 7% 8% 10% 17%
Immigration 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 14% 9% 5% 11% 14%  10% 14% 7%
Civil rights % % 8% 8% 10% 4% 12% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 11%
Taxes and government spending 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 5% 2% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 12%
Climate change and the environment 6% % 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% % 4% 9% 4% 8% 7%
Civil liberties 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
National Security 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 4%  10% 4% 5% 8%
Education 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5%
Crime 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Guns 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Abortion 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,676) (733) (943) (1,113) (203) (232)  (342) (434) (511) (389) (657)  (488) (361)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 21% 18% 27% 21% 12% 30%  21% 17%  22%  24% 18% 24% 24%
Health care 12% 15% 3% 10% 14%  16% 5%  14%  16% 6% 16% 17% 5%
Jobs and the economy 11% 10% 13% 13% 6% 14% 13% 9% 12% 12% 8% 13% 14%
Immigration 10% 4% 18% 11% 4% 8% 17% 5% 7% 18% 5% 6% 17%
Civil rights 7% 14% 2% 8% 18% 6% 1% 15% 7% 0% 15% 5% 1%
Taxes and government spending 7% 3% 12% 8% 2% 4% 14% 2% 8% 12% 3% 6% 13%
Climate change and the environment 6% 12% 1% 6% 15% 6% 1% 12% 6% 2% 12% 5% 2%
Civil liberties 6% 12% 3% 7% 17% 2% 2% 13% 5% 1% 11% 3% 2%
National Security 5% 2% 11% 6% 1% 4% 10% 2% 3% 11% 1% 2% 12%
Education 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Crime 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Guns 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Abortion 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,676) (709)  (581) (1,504) (545) (489) (523) (609) (625) (442) (788)  (305)  (583)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 24% 27% 22% 30% 6% 17% 10% 20% 31% 33% 24% 30% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 18% 11% 18% 18% 21% 15% 12% 14% 17% 20%
Approve 41% 45% 37% 48% 17% 35% 28% 41% 46% 46% 39% 47% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 13% 11%  13% 9% 3% % 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 46% 44% 49% 40% 67% 53% 55%  44% 43%  45%  49% 44% 43%
Disapprove 55% 51% 59% 48% 74% 65% 66% 57% 51% 48%  56% 52% 54%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 0% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (511) (390) (658)  (489)  (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 1% 56% 27% 1% 13% 55% 0% 13% 61% 0% 12% 56%
Somewhat approve 17% 3% 28% 16% 1% 18%  29% 3% 16%  31% 2% 18% 31%
Approve 41% 4%  84%  43% 2% 31% 84% 3% 29%  92% 2%  30%  88%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% % 14% 4% 8% 16% 6%
Strongly disapprove 46% 88% 7% 46% 90% 52% 7%  88%  49% 2% 88% 43% 3%
Disapprove 55% 95% 13% 54% 97% 65% 13% 95% 64% 6% 96% 59% 9%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 11% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442)  (791)  (306)  (583)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

6A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 25% 21% 28% 8% 17% 12%  22%  27% 28% 20% 28% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 22%
Approve 40% 45% 36% 46% 25% 33% 30% 39% 45% 44% 35% 46% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 17% 14% 14% 8% 6% 9% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 41% 44% 37% 59% 48% 50% 39% 40% 42%  46% 40% 36%
Disapprove 53% 50% 55% 47% 69% 64% 64% 53% 48% 49%  55% 50% 49%
No opinion 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7%  10% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,113) (205) (232) (344) (434) (510) (390) (656) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 56% 27% 1% 13% 53% 0% 13% 56% 0% 10% 54%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 27% 17% 2% 21%  28% 5% 16%  30% 5% 18% 31%
Approve 40% 6% 83% 44% 3% 34% 81% 6% 30% 87% 5% 28% 85%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 6% 9% 11% 12% 6% 12% 14% 4% 12% 17% 5%
Strongly disapprove 42% 82% 7% 43% 82%  48% 8%  79%  45% 3% 80% 39% 3%
Disapprove 53% 92% 13% 52% 93% 60% 13% 92% 59% 7% 92% 56% 9%
No opinion 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 11% 7% 3% 16% 7%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  98%  99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (711)  (580) (1,504) (546) (490) (522) (612) (624) (442) (791) (305) (582
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

6B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 24% 15% 22% 10% 15% 11%  17% 22% 25%  16% 25% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% 17% 6% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17% 21%
Approve 34% 40% 29% 40% 16% 29% 23% 34% 39% 39% 29% 41% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14% 16% 18% 12% 11% 13% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 46% 43% 50% 39% 68% 55% 56%  42%  45%  43%  51% 44% 39%
Disapprove 60% 56% 65% 54% 79% 69% 72% 60% 57% 55%  64% 55% 58%
No opinion 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,112) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (510) (389) (656)  (489)  (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 19% 1% 46% 22% 0% 11%  44% 0% 11%  48% 0% 8% 45%
Somewhat approve 15% 2% 30% 16% 0% 15% 30% 2%  14%  29% 2% 14% 30%
Approve 34% 3% 76% 38% 1% 26% 74% 2% 25% 77% 2% 23% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 46% 84% 8% 46% 84% 53% 10% 83%  50% 6% 83% 48% 6%
Disapprove 60% 96% 21% 59% 98% 70% 22% 97% 66% 19% 97% 63% 20%
No opinion 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 9% 4% 1% 14% 5%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710)  (580) (1,504) (546) (489) (522) (611) (625) (442)  (790) (306)  (582)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

6C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 33% 37% 29% 40% 14% 20% 15%  33% 3% 44% 29% 39% 38%
Somewhat approve 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11%  15% 5%  12% 11% 12%
Approve 45% 48% 42% 52% 28% 33% 30% 44% 52% 49% 41% 50% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% % 6% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 4% % 6% 6%
Strongly disapprove 44% 42% 47% 38% 59% 55% 57%  42%  40%  42%  46% 43% 42%
Disapprove 51% 48% 54% 44% 66% 64% 66% 50% 46% 46% 52% 49% 48%
No opinion 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,112)  (205) (233) (343) (434) (511) (390) (658) (489) (360)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 33% 3% 74% 3% 2% 22% 73% 2% 22% 7% 1% 18% 75%
Somewhat approve 12% 5% 12% 10% 4% 15% 14% 6% 14% 14% 5% 18% 15%
Approve 45% 8% 8%  47% 6% 37% 87% 8% 35% 91% 7%  36%  90%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 6% % 4% 11% 4% 5% 10% 4% 7% 10% 5%
Strongly disapprove 44% 85% 6% 44% 89% 48% 7% 84% 47% 3% 84% 41% 3%
Disapprove 51% 91% 12% 51% 94% 59% 11% 90% 57% 7% 91% 50% 8%
No opinion 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 13% 2%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710)  (581) (1,504) (545) (489) (523) (611) (625) (442)  (790) (305)  (583)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

6D. Trump Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 25% 21% 27% 11% 18% 10% 24% 26% 28% 20% 27% 26%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 13% 16% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 13% 17% 17%
Approve 38% 42% 34% 44% 22% 31% 27% 39% 42% 1% 33% 44% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 5% 8% 5% % 13% 10% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 47% 39% 63% 47% 52%  41%  43%  45%  48% 42% 40%
Disapprove 51% 48% 55% 45% 70% 60% 62% 48% 49% 48%  54% 48% 51%
No opinion 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11%  13% 9%  12%  14% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 56% 27% 1% 15% 51% 1% 15% 54% 1% 13% 52%
Somewhat approve 15% 2% 26% 14% 1% 14% 2% 3% 14%  28% 2% 14% 29%
Approve 38% 4% 82% 41% 2% 29% 78% 4% 28% 81% 3% 27% 80%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 12% 3% 8% 9% 2% 9% 10% 3%
Strongly disapprove 45% 87% 7% 45% 89% 48% 7% 84% 48% 3% 84% 42% 3%
Disapprove 51% 94% 10% 52% 95% 60% 11% 92% 57% 5% 93% 52% 6%
No opinion 11% 2% 8% 7% 4% 11% 11% 3% 15% 13% 4% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442)  (791)  (306)  (583)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll \
July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens T

6E. Trump Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
29% 32% 27% 34% 15% 23% 20%  30% 30% 35% 24% 37% 33%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 16% 10% 18% 14%  16% 18% 11% 14% 13% 19%
Approve 44% 48% 41% 50% 26% 41% 35% 46% 48% 46% 38% 50% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 8% % 8% 6% 9% 12% 10% 9% 6% % 6% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 3% 35% 38% 32% 54% 37% 44%  33% 35% 36% 41% 35% 32%
Disapprove 45% 42% 46% 39% 63% 49% 54% 42% 1% 44% 47% 43% 41%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  101%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (733) (943) (1,111) (204)  (233)  (344) (434) (509) (389) (655)  (489)  (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 29% 2% 66% 31% 1% 20%  65% 3% 17%  70% 2% 15% 66%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 21% 15% 2% 19% 22% 4% 20% 20% 4% 23% 24%
Approve 44% 8% 87% 46% 4% 39% 87% 7% 36% 91% 6% 37% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 3% 8% 12% 9% 2% 14% 8% 2% 13% 9% 2%
Strongly disapprove 37% 73% 4% 37% 5%  40% 5%  71%  38% 2% 2% 31% 2%
Disapprove 45% 84% 8% 44% 87% 49% 7% 84% 46% 3% 84% 40% 4%
No opinion 11% 9% 6% 9% 9%  13% 6% 9% 1% 6% 10% 23% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,676) (711)  (579) (1,504) (546) (489) (521) (611) (625) (440)  (790)  (306)  (580)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

6F. Trump Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Sex Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 24% 26% 23% 29% 12% 20% 12% 2%  271% 27% 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 16% 10% 19% 18% 13% 18% 13% 16% 17% 15%
Approve 40% 42% 38% 45% 22% 39% 30% 41% 45% 1% 36% 45% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 16% 12%  11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 36% 29% 53% 36% 38% 33% 32% 34% 38% 33% 28%
Disapprove 43% 41% 45% 37% 61% 51% 51% 44% 39% 42%  46% 42% 40%
No opinion 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 9% 19% 15% 16% 18%  18% 13% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (389) (658) (489) (360)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 2% 56% 27% 1% 17%  53% 2% 13%  59% 1% 12% 55%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 23% 15% 2% 14% 28% 4% 18% 25% 4% 18% 28%
Approve 40% 6% 79% 42% 3% 31% 81% 6% 31% 84% 5% 30% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 5% 8% 12% 16% 2% 14% 12% 2% 14% 14% 2%
Strongly disapprove 34% 68% 5% 34% 2% 35% 3%  66%  35% 2% 66% 30% 2%
Disapprove 43% 81% 10% 42% 84% 50% 6% 81% 46% 4% 80% 44% 4%
No opinion 17% 14% 12% 16% 13% 19% 13% 14%  23% 12% 15% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,679) (710)  (581) (1,505) (545) (490) (523) (611) (626) (442)  (790) (306)  (583)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

7. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Total Liberal 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 2%
Moderate 14% 17% 12% 15% 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 20%
Conservative 25% 28% 21% 27% 11% 27% 19%  25%  26% 27% 19% 29% 30%
Very conservative 36% 36% 37% 37% 30% 39% 52%  38% 31% 27%  34% 38% 39%
Total Conservative 61% 64% 59% 64% 41% 66% 71% 63% 57% 54% 53% 67% 69%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 18% 36% 15% 9% 17% 20% 30% 27% 14% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

(1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (511) (390) (658)  (489)  (361)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Liberal 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Total Liberal 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 9% 6% 1% 8% 7% 2%
Moderate 14% 3% 22% 13% 2% 20%  22% 5% 17%  21% 4% 19% 24%
Conservative 25% 18% 43% 28% 18% 21% 39% 15% 22% 38% 16% 16% 38%
Very conservative 36% 45% 28% 36% 5%  27%  32%  49% 30% 32% 49% 25% 28%
Total Conservative 61% 63% 71% 64% 77%  48% 70% 64% 51% 70% 65% 41% 67%
Not sure 19% 26% 4% 17% 17% 26% 5% 23% 26% 8% 24% 33% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
(1,680) (711) (581)  (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (3086) (583)

Unweighted N

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

8. Trump Honesty

Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Honest and trustworthy 34% 38% 31% 42% 11% 27% 20% 33% 38% 43% 31% 40% 39%
Not honest and trustworthy 55% 52% 58% 47% 80% 62% 67% 55% 52% 49% 57% 51% 52%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11%  10% 8%  13% 8% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Honest and trustworthy 34% 3% 1% 36% 1% 25%  74% 1% 23%  80% 1% 21% 7%
Not honest and trustworthy 55% 95% 13% 54% 96% 66% 13%  9%5%  62% 8% 96% 57% 10%
Not sure 10% 2% 15% 10% 3% 10% 13% 3% 15% 12% 3% 21% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)
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July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

9. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 35% 37% 34% 42% 11% 29% 17%  33%  41%  45%  34% 40% 36%
Somewhat strong 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 26% 21% 16% 15% 19% 17% 21%
Somewhat weak 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 11% 6% 6% % 8% 9%
Very weak 37% 35% 39% 32% 61% 43% 45% 34% 37%  34%  40% 35% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (734) (943) (1,112) (204) (233) (344) (433) (510) (390) (656) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very strong 35% 4% 75% 38% 4% 21% 76% 5% 23% 79% 4% 21% 76%
Somewhat strong 19% 13% 19% 17% 11% 25% 18% 10% 27% 18% 11% 34% 20%
Somewhat weak 9% 11% 2% 8% 11% 12% 2% 13% 11% 2% 13% 11% 3%
Very weak 37% 2% 4% 37% 74% 41% 5% 2% 39% 1% 2% 34% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,677) (711) (581)  (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (611) (624) (442) (790) (304) (583)
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July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

10. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 18% 19% 18% 23% 6% 12% 9% 15% 21%  21%  16% 22% 22%
Like somewhat 14% 15% 12% 14% 9% 20% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 15% 13% 12% 21% 10% 14% 14% 16% 9%  15% 12% 14%
Dislike somewhat 8% % 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9% % 6% 5% 8% 10%
Dislike a lot 43% 42% 44% 40% 50% 47% 49% 41% 40%  44%  45% 42% 40%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Like a lot 18% 1% 42% 21% 1% 12% 42% 1% 11% 45% 0% 9% 43%
Like somewhat 14% 2% 24% 13% 2% 13% 24% 2% 12% 27% 2% 13% 26%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 6% 17% 13% 3% 17% 16% 6% 19% 15% 5% 26% 16%
Dislike somewhat 8% 6% 8% % 5% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Dislike a lot 43% 84% % 44% 87% 47% 6% 83% 44% 3% 84% 33% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (3086) (583)
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11. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 42% 49% 37% 49% 20% 38% 29%  43% 4%  47%  38% 47% 49%
No 51% 46% 55% 45% 67% 57% 62%  49% 4%  46%  52% 48% 47%
Not sure % 5% 9% 6% 13% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7%  10% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (389) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 42% 4% 87% 45% 4% 36% 83% 4% 35% 89% 3% 37% 87%
No 51% 91% 9% 49% 93% 59% 10% 91% 55% 6% 92% 48% %
Not sure % 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (710) (581)  (1,505) (546) (489) (523) (611) (626) (442) (790) (306) (583)
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12. Trump Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Total

Sex

Race

Income

Male Female

Black

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

41%
52%
7%

46% 37%
48% 56%
6% %

17%
72%
11%

36% 47% 47%
54% 48% 50%
10% 4% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,676)

100%  100%
(733)  (943)

100%
(205)

100% 99% 100%
(658) (488) (360)

Total

2024 Vote

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Lib

Lean D Ind Lean R

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

41%
52%
7%

4% 85%
95% 9%
2% 6%

3%
95%
2%

3% 31% 89%
94% 50% %
3% 19% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,676)

101%  100%
(710)  (579)

100%
(545)

100%  100%  100%
(790)  (308)  (580)
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13. Trump Age Affecting Presidential Duties
How much of an effect do you think Donald Trump’s health and age are having on his ability to fulfill his duties as president?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
31% 31% 31% 29% 42% 30% 39%  25% 29%  34% 31% 33% 30%

Severely limit his ability to do the job

Have little effect on his ability to do the job 26% 25% 27% 24% 26% 35% 28% 30% 24% 20% 25% 26% 26%
Have no effect at all 34% 38% 30% 38% 21% 25% 23%  30% 41% 37% 32% 35% 38%
Not sure 10% % 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 16% 6% 9% 12% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (389) (658) (488) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Severely limit his ability to do the job 31% 61% 5% 32% 65% 32% 7% 59% 31% 4% 60% 23% 4%
Have little effect on his ability to do the job 26% 23% 24% 24% 20% 30% 25% 23% 29% 24% 24% 30% 25%
Have no effect at all 34% 7% 69% 3% 5% 29% 65% 8% 27% 67% 7% 27% 66%
Not sure 10% 9% 3% 8% 10% 9% 3% 9% 13% 5% 10% 20% 4%

Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711)  (580) (1,505) (545) (490) (523) (612) (625) (442) (791) (305) (583)
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14. JD Vance Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way JD Vance is handling his job as Vice-President?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
24% 27% 22% 29% 8% 17% 11% 21% 31% 31% 21% 29% 28%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 13% 17% 9% 14% 8% 14% 16%  16% 9%  12% 10% 15% 16%
Approve 37% 44% 31% 43% 16% 31% 27% 37% 39% 43% 31% 44% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 3% 7% 7% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 38% 34% 52% 43% 2%  34%  36% 44% 41% 36% 37%
Disapprove 46% 44% 47% 41% 62% 53% 51% 44% 44% 47% 48% 44% 46%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 15% 22% 16% 23% 19% 17% 11% 21% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (732) (946) (1,113) (205) (232) (343) (435) (510) (390) (658) (489) (360)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 2% 62% 29% 1% 13%  58% 0% 14%  60% 0% 12% 57%
Somewhat approve 13% 3% 21% 13% 1% 15%  21% 3% 14%  20% 3% 14% 23%
Approve 37% 4% 83% 42% 2% 28% 79% 3% 28% 80% 3% 26% 80%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 2% % 9% 12% 3% 11% 9% 2% 11% 9% 3%
Strongly disapprove 38% 79% 6% 41% 79%  42% 6% 75%  39% 2% 76% 28% 3%
Disapprove 46% 90% 8% 48% 89% 54% 8% 86% 48% 5% 88% 37% 6%
Not sure 17% 6% 8% 10% 9% 18% 12% 10% 24% 15% 10% 37% 15%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,678) (711)  (580) (1,504) (546) (489) (522) (612) (625) (441) (791) (305)  (582)
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15. Vance Perceived Ideology
Would you say JD Vance is...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Liberal 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Total Liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Moderate 7% 8% 5% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8%
Conservative 29% 34% 25% 32% 16% 31% 25%  33% 271%  33%  24% 35% 35%
Very conservative 40% 41% 39% 41% 32% 35% 44%  38% 42% 35% 36% 42% 47%
Total Conservative 69% 75% 64% 73% 48% 66% 68% 71% 69% 67% 60% 76% 82%
Not sure 21% 15% 28% 19% 34% 20% 20% 20% 20% 26% 29% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%

(1,678) (732) (946) (1,112) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (509) (390) (658)  (488)  (360)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Liberal 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Total Liberal 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Moderate % 2% 9% 6% 1% 14% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 12% 7%
Conservative 29% 16% 49% 31% 14% 23%  53% 14%  25%  50% 14% 18% 51%
Very conservative 40% 58% 33% 45% 70% 30% 32% 5% 34% 32% 58% 24% 29%
Total Conservative 69% 74% 82% 75% 84% 53% 84% 70% 59% 81% 72% 41% 80%
Not sure 21% 19% 7% 16% 13% 29% 8% 22% 29% 12% 20% 43% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
(1,678) (711) (579) (1,504) (546) (489) (522) (611) (B626)  (441) (790) (3086) (582)

Unweighted N
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16. Vance Honesty

Do you think JD Vance is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Honest and trustworthy 35% 40% 31% 41% 18% 30% 26% 34% 38% 41% 29% 40% 44%
Not honest and trustworthy 45% 45% 46% 40% 60% 53% 51%  44%  43%  45%  46% 44% 44%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 19% 22% 17% 23%  22% 20% 14%  25% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (734) (942) (1,110) (205) (233) (344) (434) (509) (389) (656) (488) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Honest and trustworthy 35% 3% 78% 39% 2% 26% 78% 3% 25% 79% 3% 23% 7%
Not honest and trustworthy 45% 88% 9% 47% 89% 51% 8%  84%  48% 4% 86% 38% 5%
Not sure 20% 9% 12% 14% 9% 23% 14% 12% 27% 17% 12% 40% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (709)  (580) (1,503) (545) (489) (521) (610) (625) (441) (789) (305) (582)
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17. Vance Leadership Abilities

Would you say JD Vance is a strong or a weak leader?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 23% 27% 20% 27% 8% 20% 12% 22% 27%  29%  21% 28% 24%
Somewhat strong 26% 26% 27% 28% 26% 26% 3%  30% 22% 23%  24% 27% 31%
Somewhat weak 18% 15% 21% 17% 14% 22% 21% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 17%
Very weak 32% 32% 33% 28% 52% 32% 32% 31% 3%  31%  36% 31% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,676) (732) (944) (1,112) (203) (233) (343) (434) (510) (389) (656) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very strong 23% 1% 57% 27% 1% 13% 54% 1% 14% 56% 1% 14% 53%
Somewhat strong 26% 8% 34% 22% 8% 29% 37% 13% 29% 3% 11% 34% 39%
Somewhat weak 18% 23% 4% 16% 26% 23% 5%  25%  23% 5% 25% 27% 6%
Very weak 32% 68% 5% 35% 65%  35% 5%  61%  34% 2% 63% 25% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,676)  (709) (581)  (1,504) (546) (488) (523) (611) (623) (442) (790) (303) (583)
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18. Vance Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike JD Vance as a person?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 21% 23% 19% 26% 5% 15% 14% 20% 23%  21%  19% 24% 27%
Like somewhat 12% 13% 11% 14% 5% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 9% 15% 11%
Neither like nor dislike 16% 16% 15% 13% 28% 19% 18% 15% 17% 11%  18% 11% 17%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 10% % % 8% 8% 8% 7%
Dislike a lot 34% 33% 34% 31% 41% 33% 35% 32% 32% 3%  35% 33% 32%
Not sure 10% % 13% 9% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (510) (390) (657) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Like a lot 21% 1% 51% 25% 1% 9% 51% 0% 12% 52% 0% 10% 49%
Like somewhat 12% 2% 22% 12% 2% 11% 22% 3% 10% 23% 2% 10% 23%
Neither like nor dislike 16% 10% 14% 14% 5% 24% 13% 9% 21% 15% 9% 28% 16%
Dislike somewhat 8% 12% 2% % 12% 10% 2% 14% 8% 2% 14% % 2%
Dislike a lot 34% 71% 5% 37% 72% 36% 4% 65% 34% 2% 68% 22% 3%
Not sure 10% 3% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 15% 6% 7% 24% %
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (581)  (1,505) (546) (490) (523) (612) (B25) (442) (791) (305) (583)
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19. Vance Temperament

Do you think JD Vance has the temperament to be the President?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 37% 44% 30% 42% 15% 33% 26% 38% 39%  40%  32% 40% 45%
No 44% 41% 46% 39% 63% 48% 47%  41% 43%  44%  46% 43% 40%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 19% 22% 18% 27% 20% 17% 16%  22% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (733) (944) (1,113) (203) (233) (344) (432) (511) (390) (655) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 37% 8% 7% 41% 7% 24% 78% % 26% 77% 6% 21% 77%
No 44% 81% 10% 44% 81% 52% 9% 79% 45% 9% 80% 37% 8%
Not sure 20% 11% 13% 15% 12% 25% 13% 14% 29% 14% 14% 42% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,677)  (710) (581)  (1,504) (546) (489) (522) (610) (625) (442) (788) (306) (583)
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20. Vance Confidence in International Crisis

Are you confident in JD Vance’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 34% 40% 29% 40% 16% 30% 21%  34% 38% 36% 28% 41% 40%
Uneasy 45% 42% 47% 41% 64% 50% 41%  45%  45% 48%  4T% 44% 43%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 19% 20% 20% 32%  21% 17%  16%  24% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734)  (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (510) (390) (657) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Confident 34% 4% 76% 38% 3% 23% 7% 2% 25% 77% 2% 25% 75%
Uneasy 45% 88% 9% 47% 84% 53% 9% 81% 48% 6% 84% 36% 7%
Not sure 21% 8% 15% 15% 13% 24% 15% 17% 27% 17% 14% 39% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711)  (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (625) (442) (791) (306) (582)
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21. Presidential Qualifications - JD Vance

If it should become necessary, do you think JD Vance is qualified to be president?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Qualified to be president 40% 46% 34% 46% 17% 38% 3%  39%  42%  43%  33% 45% 49%
Not qualified to be president 44% 41% 46% 39% 61% 50% 45%  42%  44%  43%  46% 42% 41%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 15% 22% 12% 21% 19% 14% 14% 21% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,675) (734)  (941) (1,110) (205) (232) (343) (435) (508) (389) (656) (487) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Qualified to be president 40% 9% 82% 44% 10% 2%  82% 9%  30% 80% 8% 25% 81%
Not qualified to be president 44% 82% 9% 44% 81% 51% 9%  79%  44% 9% 80% 35% 9%
Not sure 17% 10% 9% 13% 9%  22% 9% 12%  26% 11% 12% 39% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,675) (709)  (581) (1,503) (545) (488) (523) (611) (622) (442) (790) (302) (583)
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22. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 24% 30% 19% 29% 8% 15% 12% 24% 28% 31% 19% 30% 31%
About the same 21% 22% 20% 22% 18% 25% 21% 24% 20% 15% 20% 22% 24%
Getting worse 52% 45% 57% 46% 69% 58% 58%  49%  49% 52%  58% 46% 43%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Getting better 24% 3% 58% 28% 1% 17%  54% 1% 16%  56% 1% 12% 56%
About the same 21% 11% 26% 19% 8% 26% 27% 13% 23% 27% 13% 26% 28%
Getting worse 52% 85% 13% 49% 90% 55% 15% 84% 58% 13% 84% 57% 14%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711) (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)
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23. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 16% 19% 12% 17% 15% 9% 14% 19% 13% 17%  10% 20% 25%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 44% 45% 43% 45% 39% 48% 45%  41% 45%  46% 3% 49% 47%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 3% 33% 41% 35% 43% 42% 36% 35% 41%  35%  49% 30% 26%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially than you were a year ago 16% 7% 30% 18% 6% 12%  29% 7% 13%  28% 6% 10% 29%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 44% 42% 51% 44% 38% 50% 49% 42% 41% 50% 42% 40% 50%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 37% 50% 17% 36% 55% 3%  21%  48%  42%  21% 50% 43% 20%
Not sure 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)
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24. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially 29% 32% 26% 31% 25% 24% 30% 27% 29%  28% @ 22% 33% 38%
Just about the same as now 32% 32% 31% 32% 26% 36% 32%  33% 31% 31% 30% 37% 27%
Worse off financially 29% 28% 29% 27% 32% 34% 25%  24%  32% 33% 33% 24% 27%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 17% 6% 13% 16% 8% 8% 14% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially 29% 10% 56% 31% 9% 23% 5% 14% 18%  55% 12% 15% 54%
Just about the same as now 32% 28% 31% 30% 30% 3%  30%  29% @ 34%  32% 30% 35% 32%
Worse off financially 29% 50% 7% 29% 49% 31% 10% 46%  33% 7% 48% 30% 8%
Not sure 11% 11% 6% 10% 12% 9% 5% 12% 15% 6% 11% 20% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711) (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)
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25A. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Abolishing the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and making states responsible for

disaster response
Would you support or oppose the following?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Strongly support 12% 13% 11% 14% 6% 10% %  11%  17% 11% 11% 15% 13%
Somewhat support 15% 20% 11% 16% 18% 9% 12% 14% 16% 19% 12% 17% 18%
Support 27% 33% 22% 30% 24% 19% 19% 24% 33% 30% 23% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 47% 45% 48% 43% 55% 51% 50%  45% 44%  50%  49% 43% 46%
Oppose 59% 57% 61% 55% 65% 68% 64% 57% 56% 60% 60% 56% 61%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 11% 14% 17% 18% 11% 10% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,113)  (205) (232) (344) (434) (511) (389) (658) (489) (359)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 12% 3% 27% 14% 2% 7% 25% 3% 10% 24% 2% 9% 24%
Somewhat support 15% 4% 29% 15% 2% 17% 27% 5% 12% 29% 4% 15% 27%
Support 27% 6% 55% 29% 4% 25% 52% 8% 22% 52% 6% 24% 52%
Somewhat oppose 12% 5% 16% 12% 6% 15% 16% 6% 15% 15% 7% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 47% 85% 13% 48% 86%  48% 14%  80%  48% 12% 82% 40% 12%
Oppose 59% 90% 29% 60% 92% 63% 30% 86% 64% 27% 89% 56% 28%
Not sure 14% 3% 16% 11% 4% 12% 18% 7% 14% 21% 5% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710)  (580) (1,504) (545) (490) (522) (611) (626) (441)  (790) (306)  (582)
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25B. Support or Oppose Trump Policies — Imposing a tariff of up to 35% on goods imported from Canada

Would you support or oppose the following?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 13% 15% 10% 15% 3% 15% 6% 11% 15% 17% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 11% 14%  19% 14% 15% 13% 18% 18%
Support 28% 33% 24% 32% 13% 26% 20% 30% 29% 32% 24% 32% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 13% 11% 18% 9%  16% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 47% 45% 48% 44% 54% 53% 53%  46%  42%  48%  48% 45% 47%
Oppose 60% 58% 62% 55% 72% 67% 66% 57% 60% 57% 64% 56% 59%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 12% 16% 7% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,673) (733)  (940) (1,109) (205)  (231)  (344) (433) (508) (388) (652)  (489)  (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 13% 1% 32% 15% 1% 7%  29% 1% 9%  29% 0% % 29%
Somewhat support 15% 2% 30% 16% 1% 13%  30% 2%  11%  34% 1% 13% 32%
Support 28% 3% 62% 31% 2% 20% 59% 2% 20% 63% 2% 20% 61%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 14% 12% 7% 18% 15% 10% 14% 15% 10% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 47% 85% 11% 48% 89%  49% 12%  82%  51% 8% 83% 43% 9%
Oppose 60% 94% 26% 60% 95% 67% 27% 92% 65% 23% 93% 60% 24%
Not sure 12% 3% 12% 9% 2% 13% 13% 6% 15% 15% 6% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (710)  (579) (1,500) (545) (489) (520) (611) (622) (440) (789)  (303)  (581)
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26A. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 21% 27% 15% 23% 14% 17% 14% 18% 23% 26% 20% 23% 22%
Kept the same 22% 21% 24% 24% 14% 21% 19%  24% 25%  19% 22% 24% 25%
Reduced 6% 6% 6% 6% % 9% 8% % 5% 5% 4% 8% 8%
Eliminated 36% 39% 34% 35% 45% 33% 36% 37% 34% 39% 36% 36% 35%
Not sure 15% % 22% 12% 21% 19% 24%  14% 12% 11% 18% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,674) (734) (940) (1,110) (205)  (231)  (344) (435) (509) (386) (653)  (489)  (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 21% 4% 45% 24% 2% 16% 42% 5% 16% 41% 5% 13% 42%
Kept the same 22% 9% 33% 21% 7% 22% 35% 11% 20% 36% 10% 22% 36%
Reduced 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 12% 4%
Eliminated 36% 75% 9% 40% 78% 38% 5% 64% 39% 5% 68% 28% 6%
Not sure 15% 6% 10% 9% 9% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,674) (710)  (578) (1,500) (545) (487) (522) (611) (624) (439) (790)  (304)  (580)
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26B. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 36% 32% 40% 35% 41% 39% 44% 35% 32% 37% 37% 3% 36%
Kept the same 29% 29% 30% 28% 25% 40% 23%  30% 34% 27% 34% 29% 25%
Reduced 16% 22% 11% 18% 13% 8% 11% 15% 18% 19% 11% 16% 25%
Eliminated 6% 10% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 9% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 12% 18% 5% 17% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,675) (732) (943) (1,110) (205) (233) (343) (435) (510) (387) (656) (487) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 36% 66% 12% 38% 73% 36% 8% 65% 34% 11% 65% 27% 10%
Kept the same 29% 25% 32% 28% 20% 35% 34% 24% 30% 35% 26% 30% 33%
Reduced 16% 3% 31% 17% 1% 16% 32% 3% 16% 29% 2% 14% 32%
Eliminated 6% 2% 15% 8% 2% 2% 15% 2% 6% 12% 1% 6% 12%
Not sure 12% 3% 11% 9% 4% 12% 11% 7% 14% 14% 5% 23% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,675)  (708) (580) (1,501) (545) (489) (521) (609) (624) (442) (787) (306) (582)
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26C. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)

Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 36% 31% 42% 34% 53% 30% 38% 32% 36% 39%  40% 34% 35%
Kept the same 30% 34% 26% 29% 21% 41% 26% 35% 31% 27% 2% 36% 32%
Reduced 10% 15% 6% 12% 3% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12% 14%
Eliminated 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 15% 15% 23% 15% 9% 14% 17% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671)  (730) (941)  (1,109) (204) (231) (343) (431) (510) (387) (656) (485) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 36% 68% 11% 39% 70% 37% 10% 62% 3% 10% 63% 31% 10%
Kept the same 30% 25% 33% 29% 22% 35% 33% 24% 30% 35% 26% 29% 35%
Reduced 10% 2% 22% 12% 0% 9% 22% 2% 9% 20% 1% 9% 21%
Eliminated 9% 2% 19% 10% 1% 5% 20% 1% 7% 18% 1% 7% 19%
Not sure 14% 4% 15% 11% 7% 14% 14% 10% 16% 16% 8% 24% 15%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671)  (710) (577) (1,497) (545) (486) (520) (610) (622) (439) (789) (304) (578)
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26D. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 32% 35% 29% 38% 19% 20% 19% 26% 38% 42% 33% 33% 36%
Kept the same 18% 18% 19% 19% 12% 22% 11%  23% 21% 15% 17% 21% 21%
Reduced 21% 22% 20% 18% 28% 26% 28% 22% 15% 21% 17% 22% 22%
Eliminated 20% 19% 21% 17% 24% 27% 30% 19% 18% 14% 23% 19% 16%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 8% 16% 6% 12% 10% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (5611) (390) (658) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 32% 7% 66% 35% 5% 23% 67% 8% 22% 67% 7% 17% 66%
Kept the same 18% 15% 19% 17% 10% 21% 21% 14% 18% 23% 13% 21% 23%
Reduced 21% 38% 6% 21% 38% 27% 4% 35% 24% 4% 36% 22% 4%
Eliminated 20% 35% 4% 20% 43% 18% 4% 35% 24% 0% 3% 21% 1%
Not sure 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 12% 6% 7% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442)  (791)  (306)  (583)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
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26E. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — National Weather Service (NWS)

Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 40% 36% 43% 38% 48% 45% 46% 36% 35% 45%  41% 40% 40%
Kept the same 41% 44% 39% 44% 29% 37% 28%  43%  50% 40% 41% 42% 45%
Reduced 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8%
Eliminated 3% 4% 1% 1% 8% 5% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 11% 9% 8% 18% 11% 7% 10% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,674) (731) (943) (1,112) (204) (232) (342) (434) (511) (387) (655) (488) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 40% 68% 19% 42% 2% 41% 17% 65% 39% 17% 65% 33% 16%
Kept the same 41% 27% 57% 41% 24% 41% 59% 27% 39% 59% 28% 36% 59%
Reduced 5% 1% 11% 6% 0% 5% 10% 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% 9%
Eliminated 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Not sure 11% 3% 10% 8% 4% 9% 11% 4% 15% 11% 4% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,674)  (709) (578) (1,501) (544) (489) (520) (609) (626) (439) (788) (306) (580)
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26F. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Do you think that the following should be...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 23% 21% 24% 24% 22% 20% 17% 16% 26%  29%  26% 23% 21%
Kept the same 41% 42% 39% 40% 35% 47% 2%  45% 40% 36% 36% 46% 43%
Reduced 15% 18% 12% 15% 17% 12% 11% 14% 14% 19%  13% 14% 18%
Eliminated 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% % 8% 9%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 14% 15% 12% 22% 17% 11% 9%  18% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,674) (732) (942) (1,110) (204) (233) (343) (434) (510) (387) (655) (486) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 23% 13% 39% 25% 10% 23% 35% 15% 15% 39% 13% 16% 3%
Kept the same 41% 39% 40% 39% 38% 45% 41% 42% 39% 41% 42% 37% 41%
Reduced 15% 26% 8% 17% 25% 14% 9%  21% 16% 6% 22% 13% 8%
Eliminated 8% 11% 4% 8% 15% 7% 4% 9% 11% 2% 11% 9% 3%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 19% 11% 12% 26% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,674) (710) (578) (1,501) (545) (488) (520) (611) (624) (439)  (790)  (304)  (580)
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27. Were Texas Flooding Deaths Avoidable
Over 120 people have died in the recent floods in Texas. Do you think most of the deaths from the floods in Texas could have been avoided if the government

had been better prepared or were these deaths tragic but unavoidable?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Could have been avoided 52% 52% 51% 45% 71% 60% 65% 53% 48% 44%  54% 47% 48%
Were unavoidable 29% 32% 26% 34% 13% 25% 14% 24% 35% 39% 26% 31% 36%

Don’t know 19% 16% 23% 21% 16% 15% 21% 23% 17% 17%  20% 21% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
(1,675) (733) (942) (1,110) (205)  (233)  (344) (434) (511) (386) (657)  (488)  (359)

Unweighted N

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Could have been avoided 52% 78% 24% 50% 81% 60% 24% 74% 53% 28% 7% 50% 26%
Were unavoidable 29% 9% 54% 31% 7% 23% 56% 12% 22% 54% 10% 21% 54%
Don’t know 19% 13% 22% 19% 12% 18% 20% 14% 24% 19% 13% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,675) (710)  (579) (1,501) (546) (487) (521) (611) (623) (441)  (790)  (303)  (582)
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28. Rate Government Response to Texas Floods
Overall, how would you rate the government’s response to the floods?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 14% 16% 12% 16% 8% 13% 7% 13% 16% 21% 14% 15% 16%
Good 19% 21% 18% 22% 12% 13% 11% 16% 24% 24% 17% 24% 24%
Fair 14% 15% 14% 13% 22% 16% 17% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16%
Poor 38% 37% 39% 34% 44% 50% 48% 40% 35% 2%  42% 34% 35%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 14% 14% 8% 17% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,677) (733) (944) (1,111) (205) (233) (344) (435) (509) (389) (656) (489) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Excellent 14% 3% 31% 16% 1% 12% 30% 4% 8% 33% 3% 8% 30%
Good 19% 9% 39% 23% 5% 19% 34% 7% 17% 35% 7% 15% 35%
Fair 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 19% 11% 18% 15% 10% 17% 15% 11%
Poor 38% 66% 8% 37% 72% 38% 13% 63% 43% 9% 65% 39% 9%
Don’t know 14% 7% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 18% 13% 9% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677)  (710) (579) (1,508) (545) (489) (522) (612) (625) (440) (790) (306) (581)
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29A. Rate Elected Offical Response to Texas Floods — President Donald Trump
And how would you rate the response of the following people to the floods?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Excellent 21% 24% 19% 26% 4% 16% 11% 17% 26%  30% 20% 25% 24%
Good 15% 18% 13% 17% 11% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Fair 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% 18% 12% 13% 9% 8% 10% 10% 16%
Poor 42% 41% 43% 37% 58% 47% 51% 40% 39%  40%  44% 42% 36%
Don’t know 11% % 14% 11% 12% 5% 13% 15% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946)  (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Excellent 21% 2% 52% 25% 1% 12% 50% 1% 11% 54% 1% 11% 50%
Good 15% 3% 27% 15% 2% 16% 25% 3% 15% 27% 3% 17% 27%
Fair 11% 12% 7% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 14% 8% 10% 13% 10%
Poor 42% 7% 7% 41% 82% 48% 6% 78% 46% 2% 79% 41% 3%
Don'’t know 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 14% 10% 7% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
(546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791) (306) (583)

Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581)  (1,506)
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29B. Rate Elected Offical Response to Texas Floods — Texas Governor Greg Abbott
And how would you rate the response of the following people to the floods?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 19% 22% 16% 24% % 10% 6% 12% 25%  30% 16% 21% 26%
Good 16% 17% 16% 18% 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 17%
Fair 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13%
Poor 31% 32% 30% 27% 42% 37% 34%  34% 29%  27%  33% 32% 29%
Don’t know 20% 14% 26% 18% 20% 20% 34%  24% 16% 10% 22% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,672) (731)  (941) (1,108) (204)  (232)  (344) (432) (511) (385) (656)  (485)  (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 19% 3% 48% 23% 1% 11% 45% 2% 12% 45% 2% % 44%
Good 16% 10% 25% 17% 5% 21% 23% 9% 16% 24% 9% 17% 24%
Fair 13% 17% 10% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 9% 15% 17% 9%
Poor 31% 59% 5% 31% 66% 32% 5% 56% 33% 3% 57% 29% 4%
Don’t know 20% 12% 13% 15% 15% 21% 16% 17% 24% 19% 17% 29% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,672) (710)  (575) (1,498) (545) (488) (519) (611) (624) (437) (790)  (305)  (577)
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29C. Rate Elected Offical Response to Texas Floods — Secretary of Homeland Security Kristi Noem
And how would you rate the response of the following people to the floods?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Excellent 13% 17% 10% 17% 4% 8% 4% 9% 19% 19% 12% 15% 16%
Good 14% 17% 10% 16% 12% 9% 10% 12% 14% 17% 9% 18% 17%
Fair 8% 9% % 7% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 7%
Poor 36% 37% 35% 33% 44% 40% 31% 37% 36% 40% 35% 35% 39%
Don’t know 29% 20% 3% 27% 26% 32% 45% 33% 23% 18%  34% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (731) (940)  (1,108) (205) (233) (343) (434) (505) (389) (655) (485) (360)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 13% 1% 33% 16% 1% 6% 33% 1% 6% 34% 1% 4% 32%
Good 14% 5% 27% 15% 2% 14% 23% 4% 12% 24% 3% 13% 25%
Fair 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8%
Poor 36% 2% 7% 38% 71% 39% 7% 65% 38% 5% 67% 32% 5%
Don’t know 29% 15% 24% 23% 20% 30% 29% 21% 33% 31% 21% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,671) (709) (578) (1,499) (546) (486) (520) (610) (622) (439) (788)  (304)  (579)
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30. Rate FEMA Response to Texas Floods

How would you rate FEMA, the Federal Emergency Management Agency’s response to the floods?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 8% % 8% 10% 4% 5% % 10% 8% 8% 7% 10%
Good 20% 22% 18% 20% 22% 25% 19% 18% 19% 24%  19% 21% 19%
Fair 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 26% 21%  23% 23%  22%  20% 27% 25%
Poor 22% 25% 19% 20% 26% 21% 20%  21% 22%  22%  24% 19% 21%
Don’t know 28% 23% 34% 29% 20% 24% 34%  31% 26% 2%  30% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (734)  (943) (1,111) (205) (233) (344) (434) (511) (388) (658) (488) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 8% 5% 13% 8% 2% 7% 13% 5% 5% 14% 4% 5% 13%
Good 20% 18% 27% 22% 11% 24% 26% 15% 18% 27% 14% 20% 26%
Fair 22% 25% 23% 24% 25% 25% 18% 25% 24% 17% 26% 22% 19%
Poor 22% 35% 12% 23% 33% 23% 13% 30% 24% 11% 30% 24% 11%
Don’t know 28% 17% 26% 23% 28% 21% 29% 25% 29% 31% 25% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (711)  (579) (1,504) (546) (489) (521) (612) (625) (440) (791) (3086) (580)
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31. Opinion on Presidents Visiting Disaster Sites
Which comes closer to your view about presidents visiting disaster sites?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
They should not visit because it takes
resources away from the disaster response 17% 20% 14% 17% 19% 16% 14% 18% 17%  20% 16% 16% 19%
They should visit because it shows solidarity
with the disaster victims 64% 62% 65% 63% 64% 70% 58% 61% 67% 67% 65% 70% 60%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 15% 28% 21% 16% 13% 19% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (734)  (943) (1,114) (205) (231) (344) (434) (510) (389) (656) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
They should not visit because it takes
resources away from the disaster response 17% 27% 13% 19% 24% 16% 13%  20% 19% 12% 21% 16% 13%
They should visit because it shows solidarity
with the disaster victims 64% 57% 76% 65% 52% 67% 74% 58% 59%  75% 58% 57% 73%
Not sure 19% 16% 11% 15% 24% 17% 12% 22% 22% 13% 21% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,677) (710)  (580) (1,503) (545) (490) (522) (611) (625) (441) (790) (305) (582)
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32. Should Trump Visit Texas

Do you think President Donald Trump should travel to Texas to survey the damage and meet with people affected by recent flooding?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 65% 64% 66% 66% 58% 72% 58% 67% 69%  64%  64% 70% 66%
No 20% 22% 18% 19% 29% 19% 20% 17% 21%  23%  20% 18% 20%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 9% 22% 16% 10% 13%  15% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (389) (658) (488) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 65% 53% 82% 66% 54% 60% 80% 57% 58% 81% 54% 59% 80%
No 20% 36% 8% 21% 32% 27% % 31% 23% % 32% 20% 8%
Not sure 15% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 19% 12% 14% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (B26)  (441) (791) (306) (582)
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33. Had to Evacuate

Have you ever had to evacuate your home due to severe weather such as a tornado, hurricane, wildfire, or flood?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 21% 19% 23% 23% 23% 16% 13% 19% 25%  26% 21% 19% 24%
No 79% 81% 77% 7% 77% 84% 87% 81% 5%  T74% 7% 81% 76%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (343) (435) (511) (390) (657) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 21% 18% 22% 23% 19% 20% 21% 16% 24% 23% 17% 27% 23%
No 79% 82% 78% 77% 81% 80% 79% 84% 76% 77% 83% 73% 77%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (710) (581)  (1,505) (545) (490) (523) (611) (626) (442) (790) (3086) (583)
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34. Would You Evacuate

If the government in your local community issued an order to evacuate your home due to severe weather, would you leave your home?

Total

Sex

Race

Income

Male

Black

Hispanic

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely would leave
Probably would leave
Probably would not leave
Definitely would not leave
Not sure

38%
38%
10%

3%
10%

35%
39%
14%
4%
7%

46%
37%
8%
1%
8%

43%
37%
11%
4%
6%

39% 38% 40%
35% 40% 42%
10% 11% 10%

3% 2% 4%
13% 10% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,678)

99%
(734)

100%
(205)

101%
(232)

100% 101% 101%
(658) (487) (361)

Total

2024 Vote

Ideology

Party ID with Leaners

Harris

Lib

Mod

Lean D Ind Lean R

Definitely would leave
Probably would leave
Probably would not leave
Definitely would not leave
Not sure

38%
38%
10%

3%
10%

47%
38%
7%
2%
6%

54%
31%

8%
2%
6%

38%
41%
9%
3%
9%

50% 30% 30%
37% 36% 41%
6% 14% 13%
2% 4% 3%
6% 15% 12%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,678)

100%
(710)

101%
(546)

100%
(489)

101%  99%  99%
(790)  (308)  (582)
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35. Natural Disasters Increasing or Decreasing
In recent decades, do you think the frequency of major natural disasters occurring globally has...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased a lot 45% 37% 52% 43% 55% 42% 41% 41% 46%  52%  50% 38% 42%
Increased a little 23% 26% 19% 21% 20% 39% 28% 24% 20% 19% 21% 25% 20%
Stayed the same 21% 27% 16% 27% 9% 9% 12%  22%  26% 23% 15% 28% 29%
Decreased a little 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Decreased a lot 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 5% 14% 9% 7% 5% 11% 5% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205)  (233)  (344) (434) (511) (390) (657)  (489)  (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased a lot 45% 69% 25% 46% 72% 47% 23% 66% 45% 24% 68% 42% 22%
Increased a little 23% 21% 24% 22% 20% 25% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21% 24%
Stayed the same 21% 5% 42% 24% 3% 18% 41% 4% 20% 41% 4% 17% 43%
Decreased a little 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Decreased a lot 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10% 5% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711)  (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (626) (441)  (791)  (306)  (582)
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36. Global Warming Caused an Increase in Natural Disasters
Do you think that global warming has caused an increase in the number of natural disasters?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 54% 51% 57% 49% 66% 62% 61% 56% 49% 52% 5% 47% 53%
No 27% 33% 22% 33% 8% 17% 19% 24% 33% 31% 23% 33% 35%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 17% 25% 21% 20% 21% 18% 16%  20% 20% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 54% 86% 19% 52% 91% 66% 15% 89% 55% 18% 89% 51% 17%
No 27% 5% 61% 32% 2% 16% 62% 3% 22% 57% 2% 20% 59%
Not sure 19% 9% 20% 16% 7% 18% 23% 8% 22% 24% 9% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711) (581)  (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (B626)  (442) (791) (306) (583)
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37. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The world’s climate is changing as a result of

human activity 57% 57% 57% 53% 61% 67% 62% 61% 52% 53% 57% 57% 54%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT

because of human activity 25% 29% 22% 29% 16% 22% 17%  21%  30% 32% 22% 27% 30%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 12% % 17% 12% 19% 4% 15%  14%  12% 9%  16% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,678) (734) (944) (1,112) (205)  (233)  (343) (435) (510) (390) (657)  (488)  (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

The world’s climate is changing as a result of

human activity 57% 86% 26% 55% 93% 64% 21% 86% 59% 25% 87% 56% 24%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT

because of human activity 25% 7% 47% 27% 3% 22% 50% 6% 23% 47% 7% 20% 49%
The world’s climate is NOT changing 6% 1% 14% 7% 1% 3% 13% 1% 4% 11% 1% 4% 11%
Not sure 12% 6% 13% 10% 4% 10% 16% 6% 14% 17% 5% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,678) (710)  (580) (1,504) (545) (490) (522) (611) (626) (441)  (790)  (308)  (582)
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38. Felt Effects

Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, | have 49% 47% 51% 46% 57% 53% 55% 49% 45%  50%  52% 44% 46%
No, | have not 30% 33% 27% 35% 16% 24% 26% 32% 32%  30% 25% 37% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14% 24% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14% 19% 12% 11%
The climate is not changing 6% % 4% 6% 3% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,114) (204) (232) (342) (435) (511) (390) (656) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, | have 49% 76% 23% 50% 79% 60% 18% 73% 55% 20% 76% 52% 19%
No, | have not 30% 11% 49% 29% 9% 24% 56% 11% 26% 54% 11% 23% 55%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 20% 15%
The climate is not changing 6% 1% 14% 7% 1% 3% 13% 1% 4% 11% 1% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710) (580) (1,504) (546) (488) (523) (611) (625) (442) (790) (305) (583)
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39. Will Feel Effects

Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, | will 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10%
No, | will not 17% 20% 13% 21% 6% 5% 11% 13% 20% 20% 12% 22% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 17% 23% 25% 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 17% 15%
| have already felt the effect of climate change 49% 47% 51% 46% 57% 53% 55%  49%  45% 50%  52% 44% 46%
The climate is not changing 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (733) (945) (1,112) (205)  (233)  (344) (434) (510) (390) (658)  (488)  (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, | will 10% 10% 7% 8% 12% 13% 7% 13% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9%
No, | will not 17% 2% 35% 18% 1% 11% 3% 1% 14% 35% 1% 11% 36%
Not sure 18% 10% 22% 17% 7% 13% 25% 12% 18% 26% 10% 23% 25%
| have already felt the effect of climate change 49% 76% 23% 50% 79%  60% 18% 73% 55% @ 20% 76% 52% 19%
The climate is not changing 6% 1% 14% % 1% 3% 13% 1% 4% 11% 1% 4% 11%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (711)  (580) (1,505) (546) (489) (522) (612) (624) (442) (791)  (305)  (582)
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40. Climate Change Responsible for Flooding
How responsible, if at all, do you think climate change is for the extent of recent flooding?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Entirely responsible 10% 9% 11% 8% 18% 13% 11% 9%  10% 9%  12% 7% 8%
Mostly responsible 22% 19% 24% 20% 21% 21% 30% 22%  18% 18%  20% 24% 24%
Somewhat responsible 27% 27% 27% 26% 31% 33% 30% 28% 24%  30% 28% 28% 26%
Not at all responsible 18% 23% 14% 22% % 11% 9% 15% 23% 23% 15% 22% 22%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 17% 21% 14% 14% 21% 19% 14% 21% 12% 13%
The climate is not changing 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (733) (946) (1,114) (204)  (233)  (344) (434) (511) (390) (658)  (489)  (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Entirely responsible 10%  18% 3%  10%  20% 10% 3% 19% 7% 4% 18% 5% 3%
Mostly responsible 22% 35% 9% 22% 40% 24% 7%  36% @ 20% 9% 35% 19% 8%
Somewhat responsible 27% 35% 14% 25% 30% 37% 19% 32%  31% 19% 34% 32% 18%
Not at all responsible 18% 3% 42% 22% 1% 12%  39% 1% 18%  35% 2% 13% 39%
Not sure 17% 8%  17%  14% 9%  14% 19%  10%  19%  22%  10% = 26%  21%
The climate is not changing 6% 1% 14% % 1% 3% 13% 1% 4% 11% 1% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711)  (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (626) (441)  (791)  (308)  (582)
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41. Donald Trump Immigration

Do you think Donald Trump’s approach to immigration policy is...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 52% 49% 54% 45% 74% 61% 65% 52% 47% 46% 52% 49% 51%
About right 36% 36% 35% 41% 17% 32% 25% 33% 39% 43% 33% 39% 38%
Too soft 7% 10% 4% 9% 3% 2% 4% 9% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (343) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Too harsh 52% 92% 13% 52% 93% 60% 12% 90% 57% 8% 91% 50% 10%
About right 36% 6% 70% 37% 3% 30% 71% 6% 26% 76% 5% 29% 2%
Too soft 7% 0% 14% 7% 1% 5% 14% 1% 7% 13% 0% 4% 15%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 10% 3% 3% 17% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (626) (441) (791) (306) (582)
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42. Jobs lllegal Immigrants
Which comes closest to your view?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
lllegal immigrants take jobs that Americans
don’t want 57% 53% 60% 53% 63% 73% 62% 52% 58%  55%  55% 55% 60%
lllegal immigrants take jobs that are wanted by
Americans 25% 28% 23% 29% 16% 15% 20% 28% 26% 27%  25% 28% 27%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 19% 22% 12% 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 17% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,677) (733) (944) (1,114) (203) (233) (344) (434) (510) (389) (658) (486) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
lllegal immigrants take jobs that Americans
don’t want 57% 87% 33% 59% 86% 61% 32% 84% 56% 31% 85% 49% 30%
lllegal immigrants take jobs that are wanted by
Americans 25% 5% 46% 26% 3% 23%  49% 4% 22% 50% 4% 22% 51%
Not sure 18% 8% 21% 16% 11% 17% 18% 11% 22% 19% 11% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,677)  (710) (580) (1,504) (545) (488) (523) (611) (B25) (441) (790) (305) (582)
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43. Should ICE Deport Non-Criminal Immigrants
Should ICE search and deport illegal immigrants who have not committed any crimes while in the U.S.?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 32% 37% 28% 39% 11% 20% 18% 30% 37%  42%  31% 32% 40%
No 54% 51% 56% 47% 74% 70% 66% 56% 49%  48%  57% 53% 46%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 10% 16% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (733) (946) (1,113) (205) (233) (343) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 32% 6% 64% 35% 4% 25% 67% 4% 28% 65% 4% 25% 66%
No 54% 86% 20% 52% 89% 60% 18% 88% 56% 18% 87% 55% 17%
Not sure 14% 8% 16% 13% 6% 15% 16% % 16% 17% 8% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (581)  (1,505) (546) (489) (523) (612) (B625) (442) (791) (305) (583)
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44. View on Speed of Government Deporting
Which of the following comes closest to your view about the U.S. government deporting immigrants?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The government should do so as quickly as

possible, even if that means it might make

more mistakes in who it deports 15% 19% 11% 17% 11% 10% 6% 13% 19% 18% 13% 16% 18%
The government should try its best to ensure

that no one is mistakenly deported, even if

that means the process will take longer 78% 76% 80% 76% 83% 86% 84% T1% T16% 8% 78% 78% 7%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 8% % 4% 10% 11% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (732) (946) (1,112) (205)  (233)  (344) (435) (510) (389) (658)  (489)  (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

The government should do so as quickly as

possible, even if that means it might make

more mistakes in who it deports 15% 2% 29% 16% 2% 10%  31% 2% 14%  28% 2% 12% 30%
The government should try its best to ensure

that no one is mistakenly deported, even if

that means the process will take longer 78% 96% 63% 78% 95% 84% 63% 9% T%  64% 95% 75% 62%
Not sure % 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 10% 8% 3% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (711)  (581) (1,505) (546) (489) (522) (611) (625) (442)  (790)  (305)  (583)
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45. Mistakes in Deportation

How many mistakes, if any, do you think the U.S. government is making in which people it deports?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Many mistakes 44% 40% 48% 38% 61% 51% 53% 41% 40% 47% 49% 40% 38%
Some mistakes 19% 19% 19% 20% 15% 21% 16% 22% 21% 13% 16% 20% 24%
Only a few mistakes 22% 28% 16% 26% 13% 11% 18% 20% 24% 25% 17% 27% 26%
No mistakes 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8% 13% 7% 10% 11% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (733) (946) (1,114) (205) (232) (344) (435) (510) (390) (657) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Many mistakes 44% 80% 7% 43% 84% 47% 8% 82% 48% 3% 81% 45% 4%
Some mistakes 19% 14% 23% 20% 8% 24% 23% 12% 19% 26% 13% 19% 25%
Only a few mistakes 22% 3% 48% 24% 3% 18%  45% 3%  18%  45% 3% 15% 46%
No mistakes 6% 2% 10% 6% 2% 3% 13% 2% 3% 13% 2% 1% 13%
Not sure 9% 2% 11% 7% 3% 8% 11% 2% 12% 13% 2% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (B626)  (441) (791) (306) (582)
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46. Should Immigrants Have the Right to Go to Court
Do you think immigrants who are facing deportation should have the right to challenge their deportation in court?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 57% 56% 58% 52% 73% 66% 70% 59% 53% 51% 59% 57% 55%
No 30% 34% 25% 34% 13% 23% 14% 25% 35%  39% 28% 32% 31%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 14% 14% 11% 16% 16% 11% 10%  13% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (733)  (943) (1,111) (205) (232) (344) (434) (509) (389) (656) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 57% 88% 22% 55% 92% 66% 24% 90% 59% 24% 91% 54% 23%
No 30% 5% 61% 32% 4% 23% 60% 4% 23% 61% 4% 21% 61%
Not sure 13% 6% 17% 13% 4% 11% 16% 5% 17% 15% 5% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (710) (579) (1,502) (545) (488) (522) (610) (B25)  (441) (789) (305) (582)

67



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. Approve of Florida Detention Center

Do you approve or disapprove of the opening of a migrant detention center in the Florida Everglades, that is surrounded by a wetland with alligators and
crocodiles, and has been nicknamed Alligator Alcatraz?

Sex Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 27% 5% 12% 8% 16% 29% 29%  19% 25% 26%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 9% 11%  19% 11% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Approve 35% 42% 28% 42% 17% 21% 20% 34% 40% 41% 29% 41% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% % 5% 9% 9% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 44% 41% 46% 38% 60% 56% 57%  42%  40%  40%  44% 44% 41%
Disapprove 51% 47% 55% 45% 69% 64% 67% 49% 45% 49% 53% 51% 47%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 13% 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 10% 18% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (734) (946) (1,114) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (390) (658) (489) (361)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 1% 53% 25% 2% 12% 50% 1% 15% 50% 1% 11% 49%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 21% 13% 2% 15%  22% 3% 12%  25% 3% 11% 26%
Approve 35% 6% 73% 39% 3% 27% 72% 4% 26% 75% 4% 22% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 44% 82% 11% 45% 86% 50% 8% 81% 4% 5% 81% 40% 5%
Disapprove 51% 89% 15% 51% 91% 59% 15% 89% 55% 10% 89% 50% 11%
Not sure 14% 5% 12% 11% 6% 14% 13% % 19% 15% 7% 29% 14%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,680) (711)  (581) (1,506) (546) (490) (523) (612) (626) (442) (791)  (308)  (583)
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48. Treatment of Detained Migrants in U.S.
Do you think that people in migrant detention centers in the U.S. are generally treated...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harshly 47% 43% 52% 42% 66% 62% 60% 44% 44% 45%  49% 46% 43%
About right 29% 35% 22% 35% 15% 17% 17% 26% 32% 3%  24% 33% 37%
Not harshly enough 5% % 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 17% 17% 19% 19% 23% 17% 15%  22% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (732) (946)  (1,113) (205) (232) (344) (435) (510) (389) (658) (487) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Too harshly 47% 85% 12% 48% 88% 53% 12% 85% 50% 8% 85% 43% 9%
About right 29% 7% 61% 33% 3% 28% 56% 5% 23% 59% 5% 22% 58%
Not harshly enough 5% 1% 8% 5% 1% 2% 12% 1% 4% 10% 1% 4% 10%
Not sure 18% 7% 19% 15% 8% 17% 21% 9% 23% 23% 9% 31% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,678) (710) (581)  (1,504) (546) (489) (522) (612) (624) (442) (790) (306) (582)
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49. Send Immigrants to Foreign Prisons

Do you think that the U.S. government should or should not be able to send immigrants to be detained indefinitely in prisons in foreign countries they are not

from?

Total

Income

18-29

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Should be able to
Should not be able to
Not sure

22%
58%
19%

14%
68%
18%

18% 25% 30%
58% 58% 55%
24% 17% 16%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,677)

100%
(344)

100%  100%  101%
(657)  (487)  (361)

Total

Party ID with Leaners

Con

Lean D Ind Lean R

Should be able to
Should not be able to
Not sure

22%
58%
19%

49%
27%
24%

3% 13% 48%
90% 56% 25%
% 31% 27%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,677)

100%
(523)

100%  100%  100%
(789)  (308)  (582)
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50. Treatment of Detained Migrants in El Salvador
Do you think that people who have been deported from the U.S. to detention centers in El Salvador are generally treated...?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harshly 50% 50% 51% 45% 66% 61% 61% 48% 47% 48%  50% 49% 51%
About right 21% 27% 16% 27% 5% 14% 17% 19% 24% 25%  20% 23% 27%
Not harshly enough 3% 5% 1% 2% % 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 26% 22% 22% 20% 29% 26% 25% 2% 24% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (734) (945) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (510) (390) (657) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Too harshly 50% 86% 17% 50% 90% 54% 18% 86% 52% 14% 86% 46% 14%
About right 21% 4% 46% 24% 2% 18% 43% 4% 17% 44% 3% 16% 44%
Not harshly enough 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 0% 3% 6% 0% 4% 6%
Not sure 25% 9% 32% 23% 8% 23% 34% 10% 28% 35% 11% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (581) (1,505) (545) (490) (523) (612) (626) (441) (791) (306) (582)
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51. Should ICE Agents Wear Uniforms During Arrests
Do you think Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) officers should be required to wear uniforms when making arrests?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 71% 69% 72% 67% 84% 75% 73% 68% 69% 74% 71% 71% 70%
No 18% 21% 15% 20% % 15% 15% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21% 20%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 9% 12% 14% 11% %  12% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (733) (943) (1,112) (204) (232) (344) (434) (511) (387) (657) (488) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 71% 92% 52% 72% 93% 73% 52% 92% 71% 50% 92% 66% 50%
No 18% 3% 35% 18% 3% 15% 36% 3% 14% 37% 3% 14% 36%
Not sure 11% 4% 14% 10% 4% 12% 12% 4% 16% 13% 6% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (710) (579) (1,502) (544) (490) (521) (610) (B626)  (440) (789) (306) (581)
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52. Should ICE Agents Be Allowed to Wear Masks During Arrests
Do you think Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) officers should be allowed to wear masks that hide their identities when making arrests?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 36% 41% 32% 41% 23% 28% 24% 35% 41%  43%  34% 40% 43%
No 52% 50% 54% 47% 60% 64% 64% 51% 46%  49%  52% 53% 49%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 12% 17% % 13% 14% 12% 8%  14% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (733) (946) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (510) (390) (657) (489) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 36% 9% 74% 40% 6% 27% 74% 8% 28% 74% % 25% 74%
No 52% 85% 18% 51% 86% 59% 18% 83% 57% 15% 85% 53% 16%
Not sure 12% 6% 8% 8% 7% 14% 7% 9% 15% 11% 8% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (710) (581)  (1,505) (545) (490) (523) (611) (B626) (442) (790) (306) (583)
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53. Should the Government Release All Documents Relating to Epstein Case
Should the government release all the documents that it has about the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 79% 83% 74% 80% 69% 81% 76% 78% 82% 1% 78% 78% 85%
No 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 16% 23% 15% 18% 13% 16% 21% 18% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (733) (946) (1,113) (205) (233) (344) (435) (511) (389) (658) (488) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 79% 86% 83% 83% 92% 74% 78% 85% 76% 75% 87% 66% 76%
No 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 2% 10% 5%
Not sure 17% 11% 14% 14% 6% 20% 17% 12% 18% 19% 10% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (711) (580) (1,505) (546) (490) (522) (612) (B26)  (441) (791) (306) (582)
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54. Is the Government Covering Up Evidence Relating to Epstein Case
Do you think the government is covering up evidence it has about Epstein?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 67% 69% 65% 64% 62% 80% 76% 67% 65% 62% 67% 69% 66%
No 8% 9% % 10% % 3% 4% 11% 9% % % 8% 13%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 26% 32% 16% 20% 22% 26% 31% 2% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (733)  (944) (1,113) (204) (233) (344) (434) (510) (389) (656) (488) (361)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 67% 81% 59% 69% 86% 64% 59% 82% 69% 50% 83% 60% 53%
No 8% 3% 12% 8% 2% 9% 12% 3% 6% 15% 3% 8% 14%
Not sure 25% 16% 29% 23% 11% 27% 29% 14% 25% 35% 14% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,677)  (709) (580) (1,503) (546) (488) (523) (611) (B624) (442) (790) (305) (582)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 11 - 14, 2025 - 1680 U.S. Adult Citizens

55. Diet Classification
How would you classify your diet?

Sex Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Vegan 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Flexitarian 9% 7% 11% 8% 15% 8% 6% 12% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Vegetarian 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2%
Omnivore/meat eater 73% 78% 68% 74% 64% 73% 3% 71% 75% 74% 72% 73% 75%
Pescatarian 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,675) (730)  (945) (1,110) (204) (233) (342) (434) (510) (389) (656) (487) (360)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Vegan 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Flexitarian 9% 13% 5% 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 11% 4% 13% 9% 5%
Vegetarian 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Omnivore/meat eater 73% 2% 80% 75% 73% 72% 78% 70% 73% 7% 1% 68% 78%
Pescatarian 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,675)  (708) (581) (1,502) (543) (488) (523) (609) (624) (442) (788) (305) (582)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 11 - 14, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,868 started the survey after screenouts. 114 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 47 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 5 were removed for attention check failures, and 22 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,680 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.645, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 1.038.

1680
1506 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

2 questions not reported.



